
RESOLUTO. 1986-15-, ~

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL
PURPOSE FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1986_' .1 ,

WHREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the
198~-8i General Purpose ~und Budget, .

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Coun'tYCommissioners
9£ Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the7 day of April ,1986 ; that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby ammended as follows:
ACCOUNT
NUMBER

46590

46510
46550

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

72100-163
72100-428
72100-429
75200-205
72100-599
72100-428
73600-415
73600-454

ACCOUNT
(Revenue) APPROVED

BUDGET
AHENDMENT
INC./DEC.

AMENDED
BUDGET

52;556.00

3,860,190.00
8,065.00

AMENDED
BUDGET

132,822.00
4,771.00

24,448.00
53,600.00
10,874.00
7,856.00

370,378.00
25,500.00

','

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of
the Board of County Commissioner.s of Weakley County, Tennessee,
Which ar.e in Conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

Other State Funds 5,103.00 47,453.00
( 5,103.00)
(41,100.00)
( 1,250.00)
37,877.00
2,065.00

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requir-
ing it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of
the Board of County Commissioners.

(Duty Free Lunch)
(Teacher's Group Insurance)
(Music & Art)

Tennessee Foundation Program
Driver Education

3,823,313.00
6,000.00

PURSUANT TO T~IE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD
OF COMMISSIONERS:

! ....•..

ACCOUNT
(Expenditures) APPROVED

BUDGET
AMENDHENT
INC./DEC.

Teacher Aides
Instructional Materials
Instructional Supplies
Employee's Insurance
Driver Education (Other Charges)
Instructional Hateria1
Electricity
\-Ja ter & Sewer

128,411.00
4,079.00
23,211.00
12,500.00
8,809.00
4,079.00

340,378.00
21,400.00

4,411.00
692.00

1,250.00
41,100.00
2,065.00
3,777.00

30,000.00
4,100.00

/" ./ /
, -

A<> / 'J /(' / ~" A:' /
/,/j I ' /j I .(./1.."// _,' r>7V
( I {..' t. '" . / ./ ./ ~ . \1,// '

'--

r: ...

";/ /' ~ C,<"(-''/ (,C

ACK~?'LED,GIJ?\ A~' A;PROVED:
i//f1n xl/it-t1c ,v"-

"
" C~ ilrma'n, Rudg€'t Commi rt ee-- .,

Mot ion made by Commi ss i one r Earl Wright
going ammendment be approved. Seconded
Charles CllJ,T.el:- __ • Upon being put to a

motion carrjed

ATTESTED TO:
,./f-
!

I;& •• ~ _.> .~ :.~
,;:/"

that the fore-
by Commissioner _
ro 1I ca II vote,

APPROVED:
/,1

/',./
(.<1' . ~..._-..". ::..;.-...

./ ••~~;~ •• ';':~ .• (: I. ~•.i.. .•• /'

,....-_._t
<,,-.~ i

)":.1
7

~; •.•.---~'
~/~

;"~~'i __.~~{,"_.1·':~r<:,=>£J

H. C. Brundige, County ExecutiveFaye Butts, County Clerk

571,


